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ORIGINAL and 10 copies of the
foregoing hand-delivered for filing
this 11th day of July, 2001 to:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered and faxed
this 11th day of July, 2001, to:

Maureen Scott

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Deborah R. Scott, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Lyn Farmer, Chief Arbitrator

Hearing Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Dwight D. Nodes, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing has been mailed and/or faxed and/or e-mailed on this 12th day of July,

2001, to the following:

Richard S. Wolters

AT&T

1875 Lawrence Street, Room 1575
Denver, CO 80202-1847

Attorney for AT&T
rwolters@att.com
fax: 303-294-7338

Rex M. Knowles
XO Communications, Inc.
111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000

Attorney for XO Communications
rknowles@nextlink.net
fax: 801-983-1667

2929 N. Central Avenue, 21* Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85067-6397

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Joan Burke Local Counsel for AT&T and XO
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. Communications

isburke@omlaw.com

fax: 602-640-6074

Mary S. Steele

Greg Kopta

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
2600 Century Square

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101-1688

Attorneys for AT&T Communications of the
Mountain States, Inc. and Nextlink
marysteele@dwt.com

gregkopta@dwt.com

fax: 206-628-7699

Janet Livengood

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
601 South Harbour Island

Suite 220

Tampa, Florida 33602

Attorney for Z-Tel Communications
jlivengood@z-tel.com

fax: 813-273-6861

400 North 5™ Street, Suite 1000
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Steve Sager, Esq. Attorney for McLeodUSA
McLeodUSA TELECOMMUNICATIONS Telecommunications Service Inc.
SERVICE, INC. ssager@mcleodusa.com

215 South State Street, 10™ Floor fax: 801-993-5870

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Ray Heyman Attorney for Alltel Communications
ROSHKA HEYMAN & DeWULF rheyman(@rhd-law.com

fax: 602-256-6800

Michael W. Patten

ROSHKA HEYMAN & DeWULF
400 North 5® Street, Suite 1000
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorney for Cox Arizona Telecom, Inc., e-
spire™ Communications, McLeodUSA
Telecommunications Services, Inc., Teligent,
Z-Tel, MGC Communications
mpatten@rhd-law.com

fax: 602-256-6800
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Marti Allbright, Esq.

MPOWER COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

5711 South Benton Circle
Littleton, CO 80123

Attorney for MGC Communications
marti@allbright.org

Dennis Ahlers

Senior Attorney

ECHELON TELECOM, INC.

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorney for Echelon Telecom, Inc.
ddahlers@aticomm.com
fax: 612-376-4411

Thomas H. Campbell
LEWIS & ROCA

40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorneys for Rhythms Links, Inc.,, Time
Wamer, WorldCom, Echelon Telecom,
Allegiance

tcampbell@lrlaw.com

fax: 602-734-3841

Thomas F. Dixon
WorldCom, Inc.
707 17" Street
Denver, CO 80202

Attorney for WorldCom
thomas.f.dixon@wcom.com
fax: 303-390-6333

John Connors

WorldCom, Inc.

Law and Public Policy
707 17" Street, Suite 3600
Denver, CO 80202

Attorney for WorldCom
John.connorsl@wcom.com
fax: 303-390-6333

Darren S. Weingard

Stephen H. Kukta

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO.
1850 Gateway Drive, 7" Floor

San Mateo, CA 94404-2647

Attorneys for Sprint Communications
darren.weingard@mail.sprint.com
stephen.h.kukta@mail.sprint.com
fax: 650-513-2737

Eric Heath

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO.
100 Spear Street, Suite 930

San Francisco, CA

Attorney for Sprint Communications
eric.s.heath@mail.sprint.com
fax: 415-371-7186

Steven J.
RIDGE & ISAACSON,
3101 North Central Avenue, Ste.

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2638

Duffy
P.C.
1090

Attorney for Sprint Communications
sduffy@sprintmail.com
fax: 602-230-8487

Megan Doberneck, Senior Counsel
Nancy Mirabella, Paralegal
COVAD
COMPANY

4250 Burton Drive

Santa Clara, CA 95054

COMMUNICATIONS

Attorney for Covad Communications
mdoberne@covad.com

nmirabel@covad.com
fax: 408-987-1111
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Penny Bewick

NEW EDGE NETWORKS

PO Box 5159

3000 Columbia House Blvd.
Vancouver, Washington 98668

Attorney for New Edge Networks
pbewick@newedgenetworks.com
fax: 360-693-9997

Michael Grant

Todd C. Wiley
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY
2575 E. Camelback Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225

Attorneys for Electric Lightwave, Inc,
COVAD Communications, Inc., New Edge
Networks

mmg@gknet.com

fax: 602-530-8500

Michael B. Hazzard
"KELLEY DRYE AND WARREN
1200 19" Street, NW

Washington, DC 20036

Attorney for Z-Tel Communications
mhazzard@kelleydrye.com
fax: 202-955-9792

Scott S. Wakefield

RUCO

2828 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorney for RUCO
swakefield@azruco.com
fax: 602-285-0350

Andrea Harris
ALLEGIANCE TELECOM
2101 Webster, Suite 1580
Oakland, CA 94612

Attorney for Allegiance Telecom
andrea.harris@allegiancetelecom.com

BY: J{\mﬂ\p Cloou

PHX/JHERRON/1204111.1/67817.240
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SUMMARY OF TESTIMONY OF RENEE ALBERSHEIM

Current Responsibilities:

My responsibilities include identifying and managing regulatory issues involving
Qwest’s operational support systems (OSS) as a result of the Telecommunications Act of
1996, FCC orders, state commission decisions and other legal and regulatory matters.
Purpose of Testimony:

The purpose of my testimony and exhibits is to discuss the costs incurred and the OSS
modifications Qwest made to allow Co-Providers to perform all necessary functions
associated with line sharing through Qwest’s OSS.

Summary of Testimony:

In my testimony, I provide: 1) background information regarding Qwest’s OSS and
electronic interfaces; 2) a description of the regulatory requirements relating to line
sharing and OSS; 3) a description of the process used by Qwest and participating Co-
Providers to develop line sharing business requirements; 4) a description of the actual

OSS modifications needed to support line sharing; and 5) an explanation of the costs

Qwest has incurred to make those modifications.




